

**CWP No.2440 of 2014.**

25.10.2016. Present:- Mr.V.D.Khidtta, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr.Ashok Sharma, Assistant Solicitor General of India with Ms.Sukarma, Advocate, for the respondents-Union of India.

Learned Assistant Solicitor General of India to seek instructions. List on **28.11.2016.**

**(Mansoor Ahmad Mir),  
Chief Justice.**

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan),  
Judge.**

**October 25, 2016.  
(rajni/krt)**