

**CWP No. 2440 of 2014.**

03.01.2017. Present:- Mr.V.D.Khidtta, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr.Ashok Sharma, Assistant Solicitor General of India with Mr.Nipun Sharma, Advocate, for the respondents-Union of India.

Mr.Ashok Sharma, learned Solicitor General of India stated at the Bar that he is under instructions to make the statement that the period of absence will be treated as leave of the kind due. His statement is taken on record. Learned counsel for the petitioner sought time to seek instructions. Granted. List on **22.04.2017.**

**( Mansoor Ahmad Mir),  
Chief Justice.**

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan),  
Judge.**

**January 03, 2017.  
(hemlata/krt)**