

Rajesh Kumar Vs. Union of India and Ors.

CWP No. 2440 of 2014

08.05.2026 Present: Mr. Nishant Khidtta, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Balram Sharma, Deputy Solicitor General of India with Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Advocate, for the respondents-UOI.

On the request of Learned Counsel for the petitioner,
list the matter for consideration after three weeks.

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

8th May, 2026
(sushma)